## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Guy Nisbet
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 2/28/2012
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)25
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number:
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

Breakaway, Inc.

1-304-765-5389

p.2



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ď

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B; SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE \$379,800.00 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PRINGLE RUN #2" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/07/12 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

13-4279911 sident

Tincent

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2/28/2012



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	reD · · ·	TER	MS OF SALE		SI-	IIP.VIA		Ė.	J.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
01/25/			<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	88 6 6 F 7
LINE	199.5000 to 2007/2009	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	пем	NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE EMAIL	REQUE ADDRES	ST T	HAT ALL D FAX N	POTENTI UMBER.	AL	BIDDEF	RS INC	.UDE		
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR A	THE PRE	UESTED T -BID. B E BEGINN TO SIGN	ING	OERS WI	IU AKK	IAE		
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:								
	EAST (TRAVELONTO APRINGING CONTAC	ON RT. SOUTH STONE E RUN ON ON ON	7 FOR ON RI BASE BRIDGE MILES ONE #	1.5 T. 72 ROAD E. P S TO	MILES, FOR 4. , IMMEI ROCEED THE SII M LEMAS	SIERS, SI	THE	HEN TUI ER CROS E GATE	RN RIG SSING	THE		
	1) BY PROTE CONTR. BURGE	REQUES CTION,	OFFIC OFFIC OR TH	CD F E OF F CD	ROM THE AML & F OR MAIL	D BY THE WV DEP R, WITH I ING. CA (T. 1668	10 C	CHAGE LAWRE	TO THE	IN I PAL		
	ON CD AND O ****	, TO PI	RINT C REAS U NTRACT	OMPAN PON F OR Wi	REQUEST	WILL BE CHARLES RESPONSI	IUN	, CLAR	KSBUKG	, ),		
	EXHIB									_		
	TATIO	N CUD	A PHRI	IC II	MPROVEM THAT SU	ROVIDES ENT CONS BMITS A	BID	FOR T	COMIKA	101		ga ga da shi na
	3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		<u>. 1</u>	SEER	EVERSESIDE	FOR TERMS AND		OITIONS				
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE		-		DATE		
TITLE			FÉIN					A	DDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOV	Έ
Add Galleria												



**NUNDOR** 

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for HEQNOMBER Quotation

**DEP15723** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

SHIP.VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/25/2012

01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

Ö

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP VIA	FØB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2012		3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	215	7 n D M
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/2012		D OPENING TI		30PM
	YTITY UOP	ÇAT: IYEM NUMBER	UNITPR		AMOUNT
OF TH	IS CONTRACT:				
OF COI ISSUAI THE B COVER	MMERCIAL GEN NCE OF CONTR ID DOCUMENTS AGE REQUIRED	UCCESSFUL VENDOR SHERAL LIABILITY INSUACT. UNLESS OTHERW, THE MINIMUM AMOUNIS \$250,000.	RANCE PRIOR ISE SPECIFIE T OF INSURAN	TO IN	<i>α</i>
FURNI: AN AM	SH PROOF OF DUNT EQUAL T	K INSURANCE: SUCCE BUILDERS RISK - ALL O 100% OF THE AMOUN	RISK INSURA T OF THE CON	INCE IN	
THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP BOND,	ID PAYABLE T TTED WITH EA R SHALL ALSO IAL BOND FOR MAY BE PROV OCABLE LETTE NT SURETY CO OF WEST VIR EU OF A BOND \$100,000. TABLE IN LIE OR LABOR AN	PERCENT (5%) OF THO THE STATE OF WEST CH BID AS A BID BON FURNISH A PERFORMA 100% OF THE AMOUNT IDED IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BON MPANY AUTHORIZED TO GINIA. A LETTER OF WILL ONLY BE ALLOW PERSONAL OR BUSINES U OF THE 5% BID BOND MATERIAL BOND.  BOND: A TWO (2) YE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL VENDOR.	VIRGINIA, SH D. THE SUCC NCE BOND AND OF THE CONT A CERTIFIED DO BUSINESS CREDIT SUBMED FOR PROJE S CHECKS ARE D, PERFORMAN	TALL BE CESSFUL D LABOR/ TRACT. D CHECK, BY A S IN THE MITTED ECTS E NOT NCE	
REV. ****	11/00 ******	**************************************		<b>*</b> *****	-10.,
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFØ NUMBER DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: . WV037089 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

と言うなりのは

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 02/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE DF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

p O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 .

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/25/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/28/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP DF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PRINGLE RUN #2" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS O	FSALE	SHIP V	A	F.O.B	FREIGHT.TERMS
01/25/2012						
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/201		4	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY UC	P CAT NO	ITEM NOM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
MADE	PROPERLY A	PART O	F THIS CO	VTRACT,	IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS	0F
APPL VALUI IN TI OF PA	ICATION FOR ES AS HEREI HE SPECIFIC AYMENT. IT	TRACTOR PAYMEN N BEFOR ATIONS IS THE BE MADE	SHALL FURT WITH AN E REQUESTE SHALL BE UDEP'S INWITHIN 60	ITEMIZED. THE USED FOR TENT TH	D DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT	ED S T TO
FOR I COMPI PAYMI WORK	PARTIAL PAY ETED AT TH ENT WILL BE	TRACTOR MENT BA E TIME DETERM IF BASE	MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUI INED FROM D UPON UNI	A PERIOI E AMOUNT BMITTAL THE ACT IT MEAS	THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY JRES OR THE	OF
FOR DECEMBER OF THE CONTRACT O	BANKRUPTCY	PROTECT	ION, THE S	STATE MA	ONTRACTOR FILE AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
PREFI	ERENCE FOR	USE OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
F	PURCHASING NO CONTRACT A STATE CON	DIVISIO DR MAY TRACT P DE IN T CT,	N PURSUANT USE OR SUF ROJECT OTH HE UNITED	T TO SUE PPLY STE HER THAN STATES.	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	
CICHATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON		DATE
SIGNATURE				ELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15723** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

HOORE

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/25/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 ÇAT NO. AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARITH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEI	rms of sa	LÉ	SHIP	VIA		F.O.8,		FREIGHTTERMS
01/25							1		y	
BID OPENING DATE	;	02/28/	2012			BID	O	PENING TIME		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NO			UNIT PRICE		
			<u> </u>	NO.				ONTERICE		AMOUNT
t <sup>r</sup> .			1							
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PUI	RCHASING	3 1	DIVISION		
		DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SPECIF	IED STEE	EL	MATERIALS A	RF	
		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE UN	TED STA	TI	ES IN SUFFIC	TENT	-
	II.	QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWISE A	ARE NOT	RI	EASONABLY		1
	1	AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTI	RACT REG	าน:	IREMENTS.		1
										j
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS	S IN VIOLATIO	IN	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUB.	JECT TO	lc:	IVIL PENALTTI	-S	1
	PUF	RSUANT	TO W	v cop	E SECTION	1 5A-3-5	6 .	•		
	REV. 10	1/01/0	1				1			
	L			- 1						<u> </u>
	EXHIBI	Γ7					1		(t)	
	DOMEGE									
	DOWEST	C ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BL	IC WORKS	Y	
	PROJECT	S								× .
	TN ACCO	DDANG						NA 187 187 180 200		
	IN ACCE	CATE	C ATI	H WES	I ATKETMI	A CODE	5-	·19-1 ET.,SEC	1.,	
	ALTEDAT	UNIKA	DEDAT	CUN:	STRUCTION	, RECON	ST	RUCTION,		
	PUBLIC	TON,	KEPAI	C TMI	ROVEMENI	OR MAI	NT	ENANCE OF		
Ï	THE THE	CASE	, WHE	CE THE	: CUSI IS	MORE T	HA	N \$50,000 AN	ID,	to.
	WUDE IN	AN SE	0 0 0 0	OD W	VLY, WHER	E THE C	US	ST OF STEEL 1	S	
	STEEL A	DE DE		UK WI	CTATE U	THAN I	υ,	000 POUNDS C	ıF	
	CIACC	DD CT	SOTKET	) I H	STATE W	ILL ACC	EP	T ONLY ALUMI	NUM	
	TN ADDI	TION	TTEM	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	A CUTNERY	ED IN I	HE	UNITED STAT	ES.	1
	EUB HEE	AT T	JE CT	CE OF	DUBLIC	OK EUU	TΡ	MENT PURCHAS	ED	
	DOMESTI	CVIII	MINIM M	CLAS	LOBUTC M	UKKS SH	AL	S THE COST O		
1	THE PRO	DUCT	IC LEC	C TU	N SED OF	CL, UNL	E 5	THAN 10,000	+	
	PULLARO	OF STE	EI AE		מונל אז מ	O OK LE	55	PROJECTS.	1	
	COMES	01 311	LL A	CE USE	D IN PUB	LIC WOR	K S	PROJECTS.		
	FORETCH	MADE	AL IIMT	MILIM	CLASS OR	CTEEL	nn	ODUCTS MAY B	_	
ľ	ACCEPTE	ח מאו	/ IE I	HE C	GLASS UK	MESTIC	PK	ODUCTS MAY B	E	
ſ	TO BE II	NREAS	NABLE		ICH CUST	TO HMPE	AC	ONABLE IF IT	עאט	
ŀ	20% DR	MORE F	IGHER	THAN	THE RID	BBICE I	E U	R FOREIGN MA	12	
									DE	
CNATURE				SEEREV	ASE SIDE FOR TE		DIT	ONS		
GNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TLE		FER	N				7	Appress		110000000000000000000000000000000000000
		1					- 1	ADDRESS CHA	IGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOOZE

REQ NUMBER

p.12



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

Breakaway, Inc.

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/28/2012 CAT. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY. PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for BEONUMBER DEP15723

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED:	TEF	MS OF SAI	LE SISSI		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/		00.400.4					5.75				
- 0.440 T8000 00000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/28/	UOF	CAT,	,	ru uru me		OPENING	41696-5601668-		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	GOP	NO.	(I)	EM NUMBEI	1.	0	NIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE WITHIN	. AN FOUR	Y ADD	ENDUM	SHOUL	D BE	EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE	ED BY		
	BIDDER: THE SAI ORIGINA ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATIO ENT SH E ONLY D FOR	STATIONS THE ALL A	E PUR AT AP LSO A PTION OLE P	KNOWLEI CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE E.	DIVI THE DAN FOR	SION.	
	REV. 1	Security (All-Anniers)									
					RE	QUISI	TION	ио.: .с	EP157	723	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	Control of the Contro	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	E NEC	ESSAR	LLOWING Y REVIS ETC.			
	ADDENDI	UM NO.	'S:								
	ND. I	×									
	NO. 2	<i>X</i>									
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5										
			1.83.33.33	SEERE	ÆASE:SIDE	FOR TERM	S AND CON	NDITIONS		8,000,000	I
SIGNATURE			4			TELE	PHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					AT	MDECC (	LIANOED	TO DE NOTED ABOVE

> EZDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation

ď

DEP15723

GUY NISBET

PAGE

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Q.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 0	2/28/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANT	TTY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I UNDER	STAND THAT FAIL M(S) MAY BE CAUS	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
REPRESEI ORAL DIS AND ANY INFORMA	NTATION MADE OR SCUSSION HELD BE STATE PERSONNEL TION ISSUED IN W	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S LES NOT BINDING AND ADDERTICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	e.
	n Tincent Kaway, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMPANY	*
REV. 11/	/96			
	полі	CE		
A SIGNED	D BID MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
PUR BU I 20 1	PARTMENT OF ADMIRCHASING DIVISION STATEMENT OF ADMIRCHASING DIVISION STATEMENT OF ADMIRCHASION STARLESTON, WV 25	REET, EAST	31	
THE ENVE	ELOPE OR THE BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		DATE	
	I GIV		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE

p.15



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DODZEN

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304

01/25/2012  BID OPENING DATE:  OR SALED BID  BUYER:  RFO. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  OEP15723-  BID OPENING TIME:  OEP15723-  BID OPENING DATE:  OEP15723-  BID OPENING TIME:  OEP15723-  BID OPENING TIME OF PERSON TO CONTACT OF	DATE PRIN	TÉD	l assistant	BMS OF SA	(re::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	Marketon opp bygych blogs, choose miss
SEALED BID  BUYER:  -GN23- RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -1:30PM	01/25/	2012		odkaso, byjekty Trie			F, O, D	FHEIGHT TERMS
SEALED BID  BUYER:  -GN23DEP15723-  BID OPENING DATE: -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:1:30PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  309-765-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT RENIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1035 Old Tarnpike Ad.  Sutton, WV Addol  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Day Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF	30000001100000000000000000000000000000	Jakkeis Judantha	the trade of grants	2012	4.00.00-00.00	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BUYER:  RFQ. NO.:  DEP15723-  BID OPENING DATE:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -02/28/2012-  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-765-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  //OXS Old Turning 480.  Cutton, WV 24661  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  TREFFICALE  DATE  PAYE	UNE	QUA	NTITY	VOP	ÇAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:  -02/28/2012-  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-765-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  /025 Old Tarnoire Ad.  Suffon, WV Abbol  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT	ī.	SEALED	BID					
BID OPENING DATE:  -02/28/2012-  BID OPENING TIME:		BUYER:			-	-GN23-		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-765-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1025 Old Tampire Rd.  Sutton, WV 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEEREVERSE SIDE PORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE  DATE		RFQ. N	0.:			-DEP15723-	14	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-765-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1025 Old Turnpike Ad.  Sutton, WV 24661  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERE TO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT		BID OP	ENING	DATE:		-02/28/2012-		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1025 Old Turnpike Rd.  Sutton, WV 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT:  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSH IP, AND (3) THAT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  JIEMANTURE  THE BEEN PAGE TO THE BIDDER TO BATE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PATE  PATE  PATE  PATE  PATE  PATE  PATE  THE BEEN PATE  THE BEEN PATE  PATE		BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE  1085 Old Turnpike 4Rd.  Suffon, WV Alabol  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug Vincent  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  DATE		VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD Old Tu	D SUB RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
(1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  DATE		PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT NING T	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
TELEPHONE DATE		(1) HE THE BII THE BII	OR SH DOR A DDER,	E IS NY DO (2) T	AUTHO CUMEN HAT HI ONTRA	RIZED BY THE BID TS RELATED THERE E OR SHE IS AUTHO CTUAL RELATIONSHI	DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF DRIZED TO BIND TP, AND (3) THAT	
TILE IFFIN	SIGNATURE				SEE REV		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	TITLE		FE	N				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOON



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

15

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP MEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TAUCMA THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. #379,800.00 \*\*\*\*\* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15723 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	bookshand		<u>,</u>		
1400000000	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
(	02/14/2012				
		02/28/2012	BID	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
	LINE QUA	NTITY UGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		P	NDENDUM NO.1		
	<b>ÞISTRI</b> I		HE "PRINGLE RUN #2 ING INFORMATION FI 07/2012		
	2. REV	STIONS AND ANSWE ISED "CONTRACTOR -BID "SIGN-IN" S		ONFRENCE HELD	
		OPENING DATE AN 8/2012 AT 1 30 P	ID TIME REMAIN UNC	CHANGED AS:	
	ио отн	ER CHANGES			
		EN	OF ADDENDUM NO	1	
					9
001	*	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMA	ATION: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	*****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP157	23 ***** TOTAL:	#379,800.00
SIGNATUR		/ /	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	0/00/000
TITLE		ent   Fein   12   1129	0011	4-765-5317 DATE ADDRESS CHANGES	<i>A   A 8   A 01 A</i> TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	President	13-427	44/1		

Breakaway, Inc.

1-304-765-5389

p.18



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GUOVABER DEP15723

DEP15723

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRI		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE		2012		PTD OD	ENING TIME	01 2000
[a] \$88::000-000:000-000:0	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	тем пимві	See See See State (1980)	UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	GONVIIII	NO.	T LIWINGINDI	-''	UNITRICE	ANIOOVI
			ADDENDUM N	10.2		
	TO CLARIFY T	Z ISSUED F	PR THE "PRI	NGLE RUI	N NO.2" PROJE	CT
	PAGE NO.2 OF					
	DAMAGES.					
	NO OTHER CHA	nges				
	END OF ADDEN	TNIM NO 2				
	THE OF ADDER	JOIN NO. 2				
001		+p	(2 72			
1001	1	JB S	62-73			
1	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHER	PROPERTIES	
	***** THIS	IS THE ENI	OF RFQ	DEP15723	3 ***** TOTAL	.: \$379,8W.00
		1 1				
ĺ				18		
	7	l seeds	 VEASE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNAT (RE		······································	TE	LEPHONE 2011	765-5317 DA	TE 2/28/2012
TITLE	a Tincent	FEIN /2 //2 7/	2011	204-	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Preside	PAF	13-4279		DDEEC IN	SPACE ABOVE LAB	

Breakaway, Inc.

#### Pringle Run #2 DEP 15723

#### Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Tumpike Road
	Sutton, WV 26601
	Voice/ 304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				=0	İ
1.0	J	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 35,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	LS	\$ 250.00
4.1	_ l	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 35,000.00
4.2	1	LS	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 17,500.00
5:1	3,500	LF	Silt Fence	1.00	\$ 3,500.00
5.2	4	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	100.00	\$ 400.00
5.3	1,500	LF	Straw Wattles	1.00	# 1,500.00
6.0	9	AC	Revegetation	1.000.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.1	1,430	LF	Type 1 - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	\$ 85,800.00
7.2	350	LF	Type 2 - 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	80.00	\$ 28,000.00
7.3	200	LF	Type 3 - Grass-lined Ditch	10.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.4	3	EA	Splash Pad		S 3,000.00
7.5	1	EA	Level Spreader	1.000.00	S 1,000.00
7.6	50	LF	18-inch CPP Culvert	54.00	\$ 2,700.00
7.7	50	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	108.00	\$ 5,400.00
8.1	3,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	5.00	\$ 15,000.00
8.2	1.5	AC	Soil Cover	100.00	\$ 150.00
8.3	250	CY	Soil Berm	10.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
9.2	4	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
9.3	850	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	24.00	\$ 20,400.00
9.4	600	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	1.00	\$ 6:00.00
11.1	100	LF	8-inch Seep Collector	30.00	\$ 3,000.00
11.2	200	LF	8-inch Conveyance Pipe	8.00	\$ 1,600.00
			TOTAL		\$ 379,800.00

Part A: General Information

Feb 28 12 11:59a

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd.
City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@brea Kawayw.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below
I, TonyA Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Enti-OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you mus provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date  Signature  Date  D

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Entity OFT	Applic	ant Violator	System		2005 13:51:1
Entity ID / Name : 15   Related ID / Name :	55055 (B	REAKAWAY INC	)		- [
Locked :		s retrieved	: 7		
Rel Ent Name	1.50	c Begin date	T.S.	ı.	Hold
155056   VINCEN'T, TONYA   155056   VINCEN'T, TONYA   155057   VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS   155057   VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS   155057   VINCEN'T, DEREK   155058   VINCEN'T, DEREK	PRS   SH   VP			avsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky019  avsky019  avsky019	!             
	  +	  -	; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;		l'
ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK SEARCH(F2) ERV_SCR(F3)		EPORTS (F11) F4) ENTITY (E	e) choices	(F10)	•

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O# DEP157	

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PA	RESENTS, That we, I	he undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of	Sutton,	WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center	OH	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal office	in the City ofWes	stfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of Five Percer	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly and :	severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above oblig	gation is such that who	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depar	tment of Administration a certain bi	d or proposal, allache	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Pring	le Run #2, Preston County		
****			
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or	
	(b) If said bid shall be accepted	and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
lorce a	nd effect. It is expressly understoo	d and agreed that the	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	I the penal amount of this obligation	n as herein stated,	
	The Surety for the value receive	d haraby sligulates s	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way im	paired or affected by any extension	of the time within wh	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	notice of any such extension.		
	WANTERS WIEDEST DATE	and and Couraby bases b	secured and their hands and seeks and such at them as are securedained
			nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
28th	day of February		
			Proglement And
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Breakaway / nc. (Name of Principal)
			By bnyA Tincent
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President
			(Tille)
	(Q)		(Tilley
Surely	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
*4	i.		(Name of Surety)
3			75/10/
			By: 0 / / /
	8		Douglas P. Taylor Licersed VW Resident Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

#### CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know Ail Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS 'NSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to inclvidually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney/six-in-Fact to represent and set for

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me only sworn, dic depose and say, that he resides n Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS,



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and CHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Onio, this 28th day of

A.D.,2012



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

WV

STATE OF



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:			
State t	JonyA Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:		
1,	I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)		
	I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)		
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.		
The ab	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
	Breakaway, Inc.  (Company Name)  By: Inc.  Title: President		
	Date: 2/28/2012		
Taken,	, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>FEB 2012</u> .		
By Cor	mmission expires July 28 2015		
(Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BETTY ROBERTS 205 RIVER ST.  (Notary Public)		
	BETTY ROBERTS (Notary Public) 205 RIVER ST. SUTTON, WY 26601		
	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO		
	LY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE PAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE B			

23

RFQ No. \_\_DEP 15723

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: BregRaway Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Jonya Tince N	Date: 2/28/2012
State of	
County of Braxton, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of	FEB , 20 12.
My Commission expires _ บัน LY	20 <u>15</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTA	RYPUBLIC Betty Reherty

